## 524299

# S40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joachim B. KOHN	10/31/1990
Chun LI	10/31/1990

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey	
Street Address:	Old Queens, Somerset Street	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08903	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5242997

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609 844-3024

Email: sklosek@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70439.00198

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Klosek

Total Attachments: 1 source=int76#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0108

500553333

U.S. Patent Application Notary

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joachim Benjamin Kohn, a citizen of West Germany residing at 403 Harrison Avenue, Highland Park, New Jersey 08904 and Chun Li, a citizen of the People's Republic of China residing at 5 Marvin Lane, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 as assignor(s), has (have) invented improvements in POLY (N-SUBSTITUTED IMINOCARBONATES) AND POLY (N-PHENYL URETHANES) DERIVED THEREFROM

\_\_\_\_\_ for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) on October 31, 1990 \_\_\_\_\_ for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_ for Letters Patent \_\_\_\_\_ for which an International Application was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ for CT/ / , designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS, RUTGERS, The State University of New Jersey, having a principal place of business in New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I (we) do hereby authorize my (our) attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

- 200 C	AS	College
JOACHIM BENJAMIN	KOHN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C/cc.		10/3//4
CHUN LI		

STATE OF NEW JERSEY :

:55:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX :

On this 3/5t day of October, 1990, before me personally came the above-named JOACHIM BENJAMIN KOHN and CHUN LI to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by them of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public J. Free dland

JANICE L. FRIEBLAND
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Comm. Expires Feb. 21., 1904

RECORDED: 05/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0109